
Saturday 3rd February 2024. 

 

Dear Parents, Guardians & Students, 

 

This letter is to clear up any confusion about extra rehearsals that have been scheduled for the Jungle 

Book and Aristocats shows. 

 

Please see below call times for students: 

 

Extra Rehearsals  

Jungle Book 
Wednesday / Saturday Students  

Wednesday & Saturday 
Students 

Saturday 17th February 2024 9.30am – 12.30pm (£5) 

Wednesday ONLY Thursday 22nd February 2024 5pm – 8pm (£5) 

Saturday ONLY Thursday 29th February 2024 5pm – 8pm (£5) 

 

Aristocats 
Tuesday / Saturday Students  

Tuesday & Saturday Students Saturday 17th February 2024 1pm – 4pm (£5) 

Tuesday ONLY Thursday 22nd February 2024 5pm – 8pm (£5) 

Saturday ONLY Thursday 29th February 2024 5pm – 8pm (£5) 
 

Show Dates 

 

Tuesday & Wednesday Juniors  

Friday 23rd February - 7.00pm – Show  

Saturday 24th February - 7.00pm – Show 

Sunday 25th February – 2.00pm – Show 

 

Saturday Juniors –  

Friday 1st March - 7.00pm – Show  

Saturday 2nd March - 7.00pm – Show 

Sunday 3rd March – 2.00pm – Show 

 

Tickets 

Tickets are now available either from our reception or online at www.ticketsource.co.uk/napatickets. 

If there are any problems with this, please contact us using the details below.  

 

Thank you for your support. 

Paddy Start 

Head of Musical Theatre and Outreach 

Patrick.start@northernacademy.org.uk 

01482 310690 (ext.3) 
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